03-25-2002

RF:55 2/19/02 126.827U8N FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	PATENT and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Stefan Hansson 03/0//02	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes x no	Name: Kvaerner Pulping AB
Nature of Conveyance:	Address:
X Assignment	Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN
Execution Date: 13 December 2001	
	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/979,649	
Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 189 Curtis Drive Longview, WA 98632-5374	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	X Enclosed
03/07/2002 MMBUYEN 00000062 09979649 02 FC:581 40.00 0P	X Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Actach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rolf Fasth	off Fayth 19 February 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

RF:sj 11/18/01 128.827USN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stefan Hansson (Assignor), of Raholmsvägen 215, S-865 51 Ankarsvik, Sweden, have invented a certain invention entitled <u>DISTRIBUTION DEVICE FOR A DEVICE FOR</u> **DEWATERING PULP** for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/SE00/01108, on 30 May 2000; and

WHEREAS, Kvaerner Pulping AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stefan Hansson hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 012699 FRAME: 0132 RF:sj 11/18/01 128.827USN

full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Kvaerner Pulping AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Sandsvall (City), Country of SWEDEN, this 13 day of december, 2001	
Muchin Wuklun Dinman	fan Ansson Mithess Mitness
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman	Name: Lisbeth Jansson
Address: Finns väg 12 S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN	Address: Älvåkersgatan 25 C S-653 49 KARLSTAD, SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 012699 FRAME: 0133